
Kimberly Caswell 
Vice President and General Counsel, Southeast 
Legal Department 

DEPOS\t 

February 26,2002 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak 8oulevat-d 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 990362-TI 

verjron 
FLTC0007 
201 North Franklin Street (33602) 
Post Off ice Box 1 10 
Tampa, Florida 33601-01 10 

Phone 81 3 483-2606 
Fax 813 204-8870 ll/( (p()oO/~()o~ kimberly.caswet1 Bverizon.com 

7-5355 

- 0  Initiation of show cause proceedings against GTE Communications Corpmtionc- 
(nlWa Verizon Select Services Inc.) for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.1 18, 
F.A.C., Local, Local Toll, or Toll Provider Selection 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In accordance with Commission Order No. PSC-02-0147-AS-TI issued February 1, 
2002, enclosed is Verizon's Check No. 000001 2007 in the amount of $1 , I  00,000 in 
settlement of this matter. Please forward this check to the Office of the Comptroller for 
deposit in the State of Florida General Revenue Fund. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Sincerely, A 

Kimberly Caswell m 
.cIc. 

O K  Enclosure 
MMS 

OTH =c: Office of Public Counsel 


